16
CT1-13ET with SIMpull  Jacket
Southwire CT1-13ET Type MV-105 Cable is for use in aerial, direct burial, cable trays,
conduit, and underground duct installations as permitted by the NEC®
. These cables are
capable of operating continuously at a conductor temperature not in excess of 105°C for
normal operation, 140°C for emergency overload conditions, and 250°C for short circuit
conditions, and are rated at 15,000 V, 133% insulation level (ungrounded system). This cable

AMPACITIES**
AWG
or
kcmil
inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
lbs/
1000 ft
kg/km DUCTS
CONDUIT
IN AIR
C1-13ET-002 2 0.283 7.19 0.773 19.62 0.828 21.02 0.070 1.78 0.995 25.3 641 953 165 165
C1-13ET-001 1 0.322 8.18 0.813 20.64 0.868 22.03 0.070 1.78 1.035 26.3 719 1070 185 190
CT1-13ET-010 1/0 0.362 9.19 0.853 21.65 0.908 23.05 0.070 1.78 1.075 27.3 819 1219 215 215
CT1-13ET-020 2/0 0.405 10.29 0.893 22.67 0.948 24.07 0.070 1.78 1.115 28.3 930 1384 245 255
CT1-13ET-030 3/0 0.456 11.58 0.943 23.94 0.998 25.34 0.070 1.78 1.165 29.6 1071 1594 275 290
CT1-13ET-040 4/0 0.512 13.00 0.998 25.34 1.053 26.73 0.070 1.78 1.220 31.0 1238 1841 315 330
CT1-13ET-250 250 0.558 14.17 1.053 26.73 1.108 28.13 0.070 1.78 1.275 32.4 1392 2071 345 365
CT1-13ET-350 350 0.661 16.79 1.158 29.40 1.213 30.80 0.070 1.78 1.380 35.0 1772 2637 415 440
CT1-13ET-500 500 0.790 20.07 1.283 32.58 1.338 33.97 0.070 1.78 1.505 38.2 2317 3447 500 535
CT1-13ET-750 750 0.968 24.59 1.470 37.34 1.525 38.74 0.100 2.54 1.755 44.6 3313 4930 610 655
CT1-13ET-100 1000 1.117 28.37 1.615 41.02 1.670 41.02 0.100 2.54 1.900 48.5 4197 6245 690 755
* Minimum diameter per ASTM Standards. Dimensions accuracy ±0.050" **Ampacities are based on the NEC® 2008 Edition. Duct ampacities are
based on Table 310.77 three conductors in one underground duct, 105°C conductor, 20°C earth ambient temperature. Conduit in air ampacities
are based on Table 310.73 three cables in isolated conduit in air, 105°C conductor, 40°C ambient temperature.
MEDIUM VOLTAGE